

CHARGE WITH FOUR HEADS

[No. XXVIII (I), SCHEDULE V, ACT V, 1898]
(Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure.)

S.T. No.01(03)17
S.C. No.477 of 2016

Name and office of
Magistrate, &c.

I, **Mahitosh Dutta, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,**
4th Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas.

Name of accused
persons

hereby charge you **1. Kaliram Biswas, 2. Tilak Biswas, 3. Sadhan Sarkar,**
4. Sumonto Debnath @ Akash, 5. Puspa Sarkar &
as follows - **6. Suvo Das.**

State the offence

Firstly - That you, on 28.04.2016 at about 12.30 a.m at night at the house of the defacto-complainant Sudipta Bairagi at village Kharo Gojer Math under P.S Habra, North 24-Parganas, in furtherance of common intention of you all, committed lurking trespass by night by entering into the house of the defacto-complainant which was being used as dwelling house, after the hour of sunset and before the hour of sunrise, in order to the committing of an offence, to commit murder and to attempt to commit murder and to commit grievous hurt to the members of said dwelling house and you thereby committed an offence punishable **U/S.457/34 of IPC**, and within the cognizance of this court.

My cognizance or the
cognizance of the
Court of Session

Secondly - That you, on 28.04.2016 at about 12.30 a.m at night at the house of the defacto-complainant Sudipta Bairagi at village Kharo Gojer Math under P.S Habra, North 24-Parganas, in furtherance of common intention of you all, voluntarily caused grievous hurt to one Bhaben Bairagi and Kalyani Bairagi, the parents of the defacto-complainant, by fire arms and 'Nepla' and you thereby committed an offence punishable **U/S.326/34 of IPC**, and within the cognizance of this court.

State the offence

Thirdly - That on 28.04.2016 at about 12.30 a.m at night at the house of the defacto-complainant Sudipta Bairagi at village Kharo Gojer Math under P.S Habra, North 24-Parganas, in furtherance of common intention of you all, injured Bhaben Bairagi, the father of said defacto-complainant by fire arms and 'Nepla' with such intention and knowledge that if by said act you caused death of said person then you would have been guilty of culpable homicide not amounting to murder and by said act to cause injury to said Bhaben Bairagi and you thereby committed an offence punishable **U/S.307/34 of IPC**, and within the cognizance of this court.

In cases tried by
Magistrate omit "by
the said Court."

Fourthly - That on 28.04.2016 at about 12.30 a.m at night at the house of the defacto-complainant Sudipta Bairagi at village Kharo Gojer Math under P.S Habra, North 24-Parganas, in furtherance of common intention of you all, committed murder by intentionally and knowingly causing the death of Kalyani Bairagi, the mother of the defacto-complainant and you thereby committed an offence punishable **U/S.302/34 of IPC**, and within the cognizance of this court.

And I, hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charge.

The above charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial by saying - “ ”

Dated this 1st day of March, 2017.

[M. Dutta]
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
4th Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas.

Contd. P/2

CHARGE WITH TWO HEADS

[No. XXVIII (I), SCHEDULE V, ACT V, 1898]
(Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure.)

S.T. No.01(03)17
S.C. No.477 of 2016

Name and office of
Magistrate, &c.

I, **Mahitosh Dutta, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas.**

Name of accused
persons

hereby charge you **1. Kaliram Biswas, 2. Tilak Biswas, 3. Sadhan Sarkar,
4. Sumonto Debnath @ Akash, 5. Puspa Sarkar &
as follows - 6. Suvo Das.**

State the offence

Firstly - That you, on 28.04.2016 at about 12.30 a.m at night at the house of the defacto-complainant Sudipta Bairagi at village Kharo Gojer Math under P.S Habra, North 24-Parganas, in furtherance of common intention of you all, agreed with each other to do or to cause to be done the murder of said Kalyani Bairagi and to attempt to commit murder of Bhaben Bairagi and to cause grievous hurt to him and that the murder of said Kalyani Bairagi and grievous hurt to said Bhaben Bairagi was done in pursuance of the agreement and you thereby committed an offence punishable **U/S.120B of IPC**, and within the cognizance of this court.

My cognizance or the
cognizance of the
Court of Session

In cases tried by
Magistrate omit "by
the said Court."

Secondly - That you, 28.04.2016 at about 12.30 a.m at night at the house of the defacto-complainant Sudipta Bairagi at village Kharo Gojer Math under P.S Habra, North 24-Parganas, in furtherance of common intention of you all, used arms in contravention of the provisions of S.5 of the Arms Act and you thereby committed an offence punishable **U/S.27(1) of the Arms Act r.w S.34 of IPC**, and within the cognizance of this court.

And I, hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charge.

The above charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial by saying - “ ”

Dated this 1st day of March, 2017.

[M. Dutta]
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
4th Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas.

Contd. P/3

West Bengal Form No. 3955.
H. C. Criminal Form No. (P) 37

CHARGE WITH ONE HEADS

[No. XXVIII (I), SCHEDULE V, ACT V, 1898]
(Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure.)

S.T. No.01(03)17
S.C. No.477 of 2016

Name and office of
Magistrate, &c.

I, **Mahitosh Dutta, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,**
4th Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas.

Name of accused
persons

hereby charge you **1. Sumonto Debnath @ Akash &**
2. Puspa Sarkar.
as follows -

State the offence

Firstly - That you, on 09.07.2016 at about 12.15 hrs. to 13.15 hrs. from inside the bedroom of accused Puspa Sarkar at village Kharo Gojer Math under P.S Habra, North 24-Parganas, in furtherance of common intention of you both were in possession of arms in contravention of the provisions of the Arms Act and you thereby committed an offence punishable **U/S.25(1)(a) of the Arms Act r.w S.34 of IPC**, and within the cognizance of this court.

My cognizance or the
cognizance of the
Court of Session

In cases tried by
Magistrate omit "by
the said Court."

And I, hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charge.

The above charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial by saying - “
”

Dated this 1st day of March, 2017.

[M. Dutta]
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
4th Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas.