

S.C 477/16  
S.T.1(3)2017

Order dt. 10.08.2022.

Accused Kaliram Biswas, Tilak Biswas, Sadhan Sarkar, Sumanta Debnath @ Akash, Puspa Sarkar and Suvo Das on bail are present.

Ld. Panel P.P and the Ld. Defence Advocates are present.

Ld. Defence Advocates have drawn my attention to the deposition of P.W.3, Mr. Sudipto Bairagi.

Issue summons upon witness Sudipto Bairagi for his cross-examination on 29.09.2022.

Inspector -In-Charge of Habra P.S is directed to ensure presence of the witness and to ensure production of alamats if any in this case on 29.09.2022 (Sailendra Kumar vs. State of Bihar and others in Crl. Appeal 1218/01 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India).

A copy of this order be sent to the Inspector-In-Charge, Habra P.S for doing the needful.

To date.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
4th Court, Barasat