

In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas

Present: Shri Prasad Kumar Ray (I/c)

S.C No. 477 of 2016
ST 01(03)17

CNR No.WBNP01-010830-2016

Order dated 29.09.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Sumanta Debnath @ Akash is produced from J/c and remanded to J/c.

One report is received from the I/c Habra PS.

Accused persons Puspa Sarkar on bail is present.

Other accused persons Subha Das, Kaliram Biswas are absent by petition and prayed for representation u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Other accused persons on bail are absent without any steps.

Learned PP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Hd. both sides. Considered.

It appears that Sudipta Bairagi is not an accused of this case but he is the witness of this case and Sudipta Bairagi is an accused and he was arrested by Police of Gobardanga PS in c/w Gobordanga PS Case No. 186/22 dated 01.07.2022 U/s. 363/365 of IPC adding section 376(3) IPC and 4/6 of POCSO Act as per report submitted by I/c Habra PS.

Sudipta Bairagi be produced before this court on the next date.

The case is adjourned today fix 28.10.2022 for evidence of PW3 Sudipta Bairagi.

Accused Sumanta Debnath be remanded to J/C till date.

Superintendent Dum Dum Central Correctional Home is directed to produce Sudipta Bairagi the next date fixed on 28.10.2022 for deposing as witness.

Issue summons as per requisition of ld. PP.

D/c by me

ASJ, 4th Court
Barasat, North 24-Parganas

Sd/-
ASJ, 4th Court (I/c)
Barasat, North 24-Parganas